
is

Islamabad, the 29th August, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for

INVESTIGATION AGENCY, MINISTRY OF INTERIOR.

Domicile/ QuotaName of CandidateRoll NoS.No

PTO

Tel:
Fax:

(051) 9215651
(051)9203410

NO.F.4-45/2023-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

42433 
38072 
42682 
67208 
26972 
71090 
22283 
25019 
23939 
16367 
70546 
15805 
54959
2510 
20067 
20290 
11629 
32913 
63033 
39059 
47578 
31452 
27033 
34880 
17073 
16690 
45837

1. 
T- 
3. 
T~

67 
7.
8“

9.
10.
11. 
IT
13.
14.
15.
16.
17. 
IT 
IT 
20? 
217 
22?
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

Merit (Punjab)____________
Merit(Punjab)_____________
Punjab (Open Merit)_______
Balochistan(Open Merit) 
Punjab(Open Merit)_______
Sindh Rural(Open Merit) 
Balochistan(Open Merit) 
Sindh Rural(Open Merit) 
Sindh Urban (Open Merit) 
Punjab_(Open Merit)______
Sindh Rural(Open Merit) 
Azad Kashmir (Open Merit) 
Punjab (Open Merit)_______
Punjab (Open Merit)_______
Punjab (Open Merit)_______
Sindh Urban (Open Merit) 
Punjab (Open Merit)_______
Punjab (Open Merit)_______
Ex-FATA (Open Merit)______
PunjabJOpen Merit)______
Punjab(Open Merit)______
Punjab(Open Merit)_______
Punjab(Open Merit)_______
Punjab(Open Merit)_______
Punjab(Women Quota) 
KPK (Open Merit)_________
Punjab (Non-Muslim Quota)

Qurat Ul Ain_____________
Muhammad Haris Khan
Raja Rizwan Khaliq Sultan 
Syed Razi Hurraira________
Abdullah Iqbal___________
Zuhaib Ahmed___________
Abdullah Kashani_________
Noor Din________________
Maham Tariq____________
Muhammad Usman Farooq
Shahzeb_________________
Muhammad Saleem Khan
Shahzaib Yasin___________
Hamna Ashraf___________
Syed Arsalan Ali Raza Kazmi 
Syed Salman Haider_______
Hina Maqsood___________
Hasnat Ullah_____________
Sher Aman______________
Muhammad Naseem Khan

Waris Ali____________ _
Farooq Ahmad Khan______
Abeeha Amjad___________
Maham Zia__________ _
Nasira Khanum___________
Mujeeb Ur Rahman
Sun eel Sadiq_____________

appointment against the posts of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (INVESTIGATION)(BS-17), FEDERAL

FEDERAL P
UBLIC

 S
ERVIC

E  C
OMMIS

SIO
N

 O
ffic

ial W
ebsit

e D
ocu

ment

 W
ednesd

ay, 
03 S

eptember, 2
025, 1

0:27:40 A
M

FEDERAL P
UBLIC

 S
ERVIC

E  C
OMMIS

SIO
N

 O
ffic

ial W
ebsit

e D
ocu

ment

 W
ednesd

ay, 
03 S

eptember, 2
025, 1

0:27:40 A
M



NO.F.4-45/2023-R-FS-I

2.

same.

a

2)Director General (Recruitment).

3)Website Manager, (for FPSC Website ^Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.

4)Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.

5)The Information Officer, PID, Islamabad.

6) AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

Copy to:-
1) SO to Chairman.

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)

3.
merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be ent

The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of 
led in this regard.

The Commission has no name to recommend against the remaining three (03} posts reserved for 

KPK=03 (Open Merit=02 & Minorities/Non-Muslim=01) . The said posts have been reported 

unfilled / vacant to the sponsoring Ministry with the request to furnish a fresh requisition to advertise the

FEDERAL P
UBLIC

 S
ERVIC

E  C
OMMIS

SIO
N

 O
ffic

ial W
ebsit

e D
ocu

ment

 W
ednesd

ay, 
03 S

eptember, 2
025, 1

0:27:40 A
M

FEDERAL P
UBLIC

 S
ERVIC

E  C
OMMIS

SIO
N

 O
ffic

ial W
ebsit

e D
ocu

ment

 W
ednesd

ay, 
03 S

eptember, 2
025, 1

0:27:40 A
M


