



Islamabad, the 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2025

Tel: (051) 9215651  
Fax: (051) 9203410

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (INVESTIGATION)(BS-17), FEDERAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY, MINISTRY OF INTERIOR.**

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidate	Domicile/ Quota
1.	42433	Qurat Ul Ain	Merit (Punjab)
2.	38072	Muhammad Haris Khan	Merit(Punjab)
3.	42682	Raja Rizwan Khaliq Sultan	Punjab (Open Merit)
4.	67208	Syed Razi Hurraira	Balochistan(Open Merit)
5.	26972	Abdullah Iqbal	Punjab(Open Merit)
6.	71090	Zuhaib Ahmed	Sindh Rural(Open Merit)
7.	22283	Abdullah Kashani	Balochistan(Open Merit)
8.	25019	Noor Din	Sindh Rural(Open Merit)
9.	23939	Maham Tariq	Sindh Urban (Open Merit)
10.	16367	Muhammad Usman Farooq	Punjab_(Open Merit)
11.	70546	Shahzeb	Sindh Rural(Open Merit)
12.	15805	Muhammad Saleem Khan	Azad Kashmir (Open Merit)
13.	54959	Shahzaib Yasin	Punjab (Open Merit)
14.	2510	Hamna Ashraf	Punjab (Open Merit)
15.	20067	Syed Arsalan Ali Raza Kazmi	Punjab (Open Merit)
16.	20290	Syed Salman Haider	Sindh Urban (Open Merit)
17.	11629	Hina Maqsood	Punjab (Open Merit)
18.	32913	Hasnat Ullah	Punjab (Open Merit)
19.	63033	Sher Aman	Ex-FATA (Open Merit)
20.	39059	Muhammad Naseem Khan	Punjab_(Open Merit)
21.	47578	Waris Ali	Punjab(Open Merit)
22.	31452	Farooq Ahmad Khan	Punjab(Open Merit)
23.	27033	Abeeha Amjad	Punjab(Open Merit)
24.	34880	Maham Zia	Punjab(Open Merit)
25.	17073	Nasira Khanum	Punjab(Women Quota)
26.	16690	Mujeeb Ur Rahman	KPK (Open Merit)
27.	45837	Suneel Sadiq	Punjab (Non-Muslim Quota)

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against the remaining three **(03)** posts reserved for **KPK=03 (Open Merit=02 & Minorities/Non-Muslim=01)**. The said posts have been reported unfilled / vacant to the sponsoring Ministry with the request to furnish a fresh requisition to advertise the same.

3. The remaining candidates in the instant case are either failed in interview or low in order of merit. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

**(Javed Akhtar Javed)**  
Director (FS)

Web  
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION  
Official Website Document  
Wednesday, 03 September, 2025, 10:27:40 AM